Kansas Approved Virtual Schools/Programs
2008-2009

KSDE Registered

Virtual Schools/Program Providers

in Kansas

The following districts/service centers have completed the KSDE Online Registration Process
and are eligible to receive FTE for students enrolled in virtual classes.
Available Reports include:

a. Desktop Audit - program information and alignment with the Online Program Requirements
b. Annual Report - demographic information related to enrollment, counties/states served and state testing

c. Charter School Info - virtual charter program information

District/Service | School/Program Type of Type of K-12 Grade Levels | Online Documentation Contact Information
Center Name Provider Services Served for KSDE Auditors
_ Ken Bockwinkel
USD 200 Greeley County  |Program within | 5604 Eq 9-12 Learning Logs 620-376-4265
Greeley Virtual School a Bldg ;
kenb@tribuneschools.org
. - General Ed Michael Burrows
gﬁDo%ig Hugotggnlig?rnmg Blg?s\tl\rlil::rt“n Advanced Courses non?-g ded A+ Learning Software 620-428-6374
9 Credit Recovery 9 mburrows@usd210.0rg
General Ed Sherri Hurn
USD 218 Elkhart Elkhart Cyber  |[Program within Credit Recovery K-12 Blackboard 620-697-1166
School a Bldg . d non-graded shurn@usd218.org
Diploma Completion
USD 229 District Verneda Edwards
Blue Valley Blue Valley Online |Program within General Ed 9-12 Log-in logs 913-239-4383

a Bldg

vedwards@bluevalleyk12.org



mailto:kenb@tribuneschools.org
mailto:mburrows@usd210.org
http://www.ksde.org/Providers/HtmlEditorProviders/FckHtmlEditorProvider/FCKeditor/editor/fckeditor.html?InstanceName=dnn_ctr4147_EditHTML_teContent_teContent&Toolbar=DNNDefault#USD_218_Elkhart_
mailto:shurn@usd218.org
http://www.ksde.org/Providers/HtmlEditorProviders/FckHtmlEditorProvider/FCKeditor/editor/fckeditor.html?InstanceName=dnn_ctr4147_EditHTML_teContent_teContent&Toolbar=DNNDefault#USD_233_Olathe
http://www.ksde.org/Providers/HtmlEditorProviders/FckHtmlEditorProvider/FCKeditor/editor/fckeditor.html?InstanceName=dnn_ctr4147_EditHTML_teContent_teContent&Toolbar=DNNDefault#USD_233_Olathe
mailto:vedwards@bluevalleyk12.org
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District/Service | School/Program Type of Type of K-12 Grade Levels | Online Documentation Contact Information
Center Name Provider Services Served for KSDE Auditors
. - General Ed . Tom Lawson
;Jsrli)nzs;]?” '”5'92;§§2§°' of B'g?s‘t’gi'gt“” Advanced Courses 9-12 Lear”'”g ';’Lzrrl]asgeme”t 913-592-7252
pring Credit Recovery y lawsont@usd230.org
District Blackboard; Randy Warner
USD 233 Olathe E Academy Program within General Ed 9-12 Plato 913-780-7110
a Bldg Parent Log rwarneronw@olatheschools.com
USD 253 . . , . Terri Peckham
Emporia Turning Point Charter School General Ed K-8 Online Learning System 620-663-9566
Learning Center (OLS) .
terrip@essdack.org
Shawn Morris
USD 259 _— Program within 316-973-5181
Wichita Wichita eSchool a Bldg General Ed K-12 Blackboard smorris@usd259.net
. General Ed i Apex Learning Terry Eis
ggDS\z/ﬁlle Legrgé?gnBy Charter School| Advanced Courses nons—) %: ded A+ Learning 316-554-2331
y 9 Credit Recovery 9 VPL teis@usd261.com
The Learning I Odysseyware Sally Nold
ootz | centeratvalley FTO9a™ d""'th'” Crgﬁ?ﬁg(ider 312 Student Summary 316-755-9107
y Center 9 y Apex Learning sally.nold@usd262.net
USD 266 Maize Program within General Ed Blackboard Sherry Goodvin
Maize Online Advanced Courses 9-12

a Bldg

Credit Recovery

Student Logs

316-722-0614 Ext. 2003
sgoodvin@usd266.com



mailto:lawsont@usd230.org
http://www.ksde.org/Providers/HtmlEditorProviders/FckHtmlEditorProvider/FCKeditor/editor/fckeditor.html?InstanceName=dnn_ctr4147_EditHTML_teContent_teContent&Toolbar=DNNDefault#USD_233_Olathe
mailto:rwarneronw@olatheschools.com
mailto:terrip@essdack.org
mailto:smorris@usd259.net
mailto:teis@usd261.com
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District/Service | School/Program Type of Type of K-12 Grade Levels | Online Documentation Contact Information
Center Name Provider Services Served for KSDE Auditors
General Ed .
. - Jude Stecklein
Sylvan Unified |Program within| Advanced Courses Plato
USD 299 Sylvan Virtual School a District Credit Recovery 312 Odysseyware _ 785-526-7175
. d jstecklein@usd299.org
Diploma Completion
Thomas County General Ed Diana Wieland
USD 315 Colby Academy Virtual |Charter School . . K-12 Plato 785-460-5000
Diploma Completion .
School dwieland@colbyeagles.org
. . - - General Ed Sandy Robinson
tj(?r?a?r?g Lakesg:nlt_:ra e Bu!ldlljr}gt\r/;lclztthm Advanced Courses non}f-iazded Lt;,‘;npi\r? yvghz::m 785-658-3555
Credit Recovery 9 9>y srobinson@usd328.org
USD 336 Fresh Start Bldg within a General Ed 9-12 Odysseyware Dee Petree
Holton Learning Center District Credit Recovery non-graded VPL 785'364'5664.
Rosetta Stone deeapetree@hotmail.com
iQ Academy Kansas Brooke Blank
USD 383 . Program within General Ed Online Student 785-587-2822
Manhattan iQ Academy Advanced Courses 7-12
a Bldg ; Management System brookeb@manhattan.k12.ks.us
Credit Recovery
and Blackboard
Marla EImquist
Smoky Valley VPL Software
USD 400 Smoky |\ al Charter  |Charter School General Ed 7-12 Odysseyware /85-227-4254 Ext. 237
Valley School Advanced Courses Moodle melmquist@smokyvalley.org



mailto:jstecklein@usd299.org
mailto:dwieland@colbyeagles.org
mailto:srobinson@usd328.org
mailto:deeapetree@hotmail.com
mailto:brookeb@manhattan.k12.ks.us
mailto:melmquist@smokyvalley.org
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District/Service | School/Program Type of Type of K-12 Grade Levels | Online Documentation Contact Information
Center Name Provider Services Served for KSDE Auditors
General Ed
USD 424 21st Century Darrel Kohlman
Mullinville Charter School |Charter School Advan_ced Courses K-12 At Anywhere 620-548-2521
) Credit Recovery non-graded Learning System o
Learning Academy . d kohlmand@mullinville.org
Diploma Completion
o General Ed Tasha Long
USD 436 Caney Valley ~ [Program within | .- ced Courses K-12 A+ Learning System 620-879-2223
Caney Valley Virtual School a Bldg ; non-graded
Credit Recovery t long@caney.com
General Ed . Milt Dougherty
lLJi?t[I)elllgi‘\l/er K_?gzﬁﬁigsr\e}ﬁ;ua;d Charter School | Advanced Courses 7-12 Paper arlmggilectromc 620-897-6325
Credit Recovery mdougherty@usd444.com
Program within General Ed o Lana Stidham
(L;ﬁeDrr4 ‘t/?ale Di Clgr?qr;y(\ézlr?ter a separate Advanced Courses nonrf-iazded Au(r)?Tr]i L:r?m;ntlr?g, 620-336-2530
y P Bldg Credit Recovery 9 9 Istidham@usd447.org
General Ed
- - Advanced Courses Calvert Kevin Lunsford
USD 453 L.eavenworth Bwldmg vy|th|n Credit Recovery 9-12 e-classrooms 913-684-1540
Leavenworth Virtual School a District . d
Diploma Completion klunsford@Ivksch.org
g:?eﬁgi Basehor-Linwood |Program within General Ed K-12 Online Brenda DeGroot
Linwood Virtual School a District Timelog System 913-724-1727 Ext. 102
bdegroot@usd458.org
General Ed
Geary County - Ronald Walker
gi;’r 47C50un . Virtual Learning Prog’ggtm:h'” Adc‘:ggi‘iegefg\‘/‘:es 6-12 Activity Log 785-717-4007
y y Program . Y ronwalker@usd475.org
Diploma Completion
Learning Center of - - General Ed .
; . Building within 9-12 Anita Schlegel
USD 489 Hays Ellis County Virtual a District Advanced Courses non-graded NovaNet 785-623-2426

Program

Credit Recovery

aschlegel@usd489.com



mailto:kohlmand@mullinville.org
mailto:t_long@caney.com
mailto:mdougherty@usd444.com
mailto:lstidham@usd447.org
mailto:klunsford@lvksch.org
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mailto:ronwalker@usd475.org
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Center Name Provider Services Served for KSDE Auditors
. - - General Ed Brian McVAy
USD 496 . Payvnee Heights Bqumg vy|th|n Credit Recovery K-12 A+ Learning System 620-525-6511
Pawnee Heights Virtual School a District . d . .
Diploma Completion brianmcvay@phtiger.net
. K-12 Online Learning Gary Lewis
USD 497 Lawrence Virual |~ e School General Ed K-8 System 785-832-5620
Lawrence Charter School :
glewis@usd497.org
. K-12 Online Learning .
Lawrence Virtual - General Ed Gary Lewis
USD 497 Secondary Program within Advanced Courses 9-12 System 785-832-5620
Lawrence a Bldg . Blackboard :
Program Credit Recovery Apex glewis@usd497.org
. Rick Bogart
USD 499 Galena |COmMerstone Vitual o et school General Ed 9-12 AtAnywhere 620-783-4499 Ext. 1500
School Credit Recovery non-graded Learning System
rbogart@usd499.org
General Ed
Advanced Courses .
USD 505 . o . Kim Juenemann
Chetopa Alternative Bldg withina | Credit Recovery K-12 A+ Learning Software 620-236-7244
Learning Program District GED Completion kimi@usd505.or
ACT Prep J .0rg
Adult Ed
USD 512 . - Moodle Betsy Degen
Shawnee Shawnee Mission . Program within General Ed K-8 K12 Online Learning 913-993-8653
L eSchool a Bldg
Mission System betsydegen@smsd.org
Svc Center #602
Northwest Northwest Kansas Activity Log Daniel Thornton
Kansas Virtual Proaram Service Center General Ed K-12 785-672-3125
Education 9 dthornton@nkesc.org

Service Center



mailto:brianmcvay@phtiger.net
mailto:glewis@usd497.org
mailto:glewis@usd497.org
mailto:rbogart@usd499.org
mailto:kimj@usd505.org
mailto:betsydegen@smsd.org
mailto:dthornton@nkesc.org
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Center Name Provider Services Served for KSDE Auditors

Blackboard
A+ Anywhere Learning
Svc Center #609 System
Southeast General Ed Class.com; Florida
Kansas ' . Advanced Courses i Virtual School Courses; Melody Cherry
Education Virtual Greenbush || Service Center Credit Recovery 9-12 e-Bush Learning; Power 620-724-6281
Service Center - Extended school Glide; Discovery melody.cherry@greenbush.org
Greenbush dayl/year Learning's United
Streaming and Digital
Curriculum Library
Sve Center #622 ESSDACK K-8, A+Anywhere Terri Peckham
ESSDACK . . General Ed . )
Service Center Le_arnmg Centers |Service Center Credit Recovery 9-12 Learning System; 620—663—9566
Virtual Program Non graded Blackboard terrip@essdack.org

Svc Center #626
Southwest Southwind Virtual Bill Biermann
Plains Regional Service Center General Ed K-9 A+ Online 800-728-1022

. School .
Service Center bbiermann@swprsc.org
Svc Center #626
Southwest . General Ed Bill Biermann
Plains Regional Leaﬁgmmgggers Service Center | Advanced Courses nons—)_g ded Legtrﬁgyvéhirtim 800-728-1022
Service Center 9 Credit Recovery 9 9>y bbiermann@swprsc.org
Svc Center #628
izgg;gentral ©HomeRoom Martha Maxwell

. . Service Center General Ed 3-12 OdysseyWare 620-584-3300

Education Virtual Classroom

Service Center

mmaxwell@sckesc.org



mailto:melody.cherry@greenbush.org
mailto:terrip@essdack.org
mailto:bbiermann@swprsc.org
mailto:bbiermann@swprsc.org
mailto:mmaxwell@sckesc.org
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Svc Center #628
South Central Diploma 9-12 Activity Loas Sue Noland
Kansas Completion Service Center Credit Recovery . y 09 620-584-3300
. Non-graded Time Clock Software
Education Programs sholand@sckesc.org
Service Center
Svc Center #629 General Ed Larry Patrick
Smoky Hill Smoky Hill : Advanced Courses K-12 Plato y
. . Service Center . 785-825-9185
Education Learning Center Credit Recovery non-graded PowerSchool ; ;
. [patrick@smokyhill.org
Service Center
Word of Life .
. . L General Ed Mark Appier
Iraditional Word of Life e- - |Program within Credit Recovery K-12 Time and Activity Logs 316-838-1243
School School a Bldg

Z0066

Diploma Completion

mappier@wolts.org



mailto:snoland@sckesc.org
mailto:lpatrick@smokyhill.org
mailto:mappier@wolts.org

